Privacy & Cookie Policy

1. About This Policy

Green Spark (Environmental) understands that your privacy is important to you and that you care about how your personal data is used and shared online. We respect and value the privacy of everyone who visits our website and will only collect and use personal data in the ways that are described below, in a manner that is consistent with our obligations and your rights under the law.

Our website may contain links to other websites. Please note that we have no control over how your data is collected, stored, or used by other websites and we advise you to check the privacy policies of any such websites before providing any data to them.

Please read this policy carefully and ensure that you understand it. You will be required to read and accept this policy when using any form on our website. If you do not accept and agree with this policy, you must stop using our website immediately.

2. Definitions & Interpretation

In this policy, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"cookie"

means a small text file placed on the device you use to visit our website which may hold data about you. Details of the cookies used by our website are set out in this policy;

"Cookie Law"

means the relevant parts of the Privacy and Electronic Communications (EC Directive) Regulations 2003;

"GDPR"

means the General Data Protection Regulation;

"personal data"

means any and all data that relates to a person who can be directly or indirectly identified

by that data. This definition shall, where applicable, incorporate the definitions provided in

the EU Regulation 2016/679 – the General Data Protection Regulation ("GDPR"); and

"we/us/our/our business/Green Spark/ Green Spark (Environmental)"

means Green Spark (Environmental) Ltd, a limited company registered in England under

company number 04148701, whose registered and main trading address is 2 Sea King Drive,

Doncaster International Business Park, Doncaster, DN9 3QR.

"our website"

means https://www.greenspark-env.com.

3. Information About Us

Green Spark (Environmental)

Our website is owned and operated by Green Spark (Environmental) Ltd, a limited company

registered in England under company number 04148701, whose registered and main trading

address is 2 Sea King Drive, Doncaster International Business Park, Doncaster, DN9 3QR.

Our Data Protection Officer

Peter Flanagan

Email: pete.flanagan@greenspark-env.com

Tel: 0330 440 4800

Address: 2 Sea King Drive, Doncaster International Business Park, Doncaster, DN9 3QR

Please contact our Data Controller with any enquiries in regards to your data.

4. Third Parties Named In This Policy

Google LLC ("Google"), located at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043,

United States

Link to Google Policies Link to Google Analytics Policy